

PS&E JOB NO : 09X300 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007759 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3200  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 N.KELSO TO CASTLE ROCK  
 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION  
 09X300  
 PROJECT : ARRA-0051(277), STPF-IM-0051(274)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2009  
 AWARDED ON : May 18 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ATTN: DAVID WOOD 18208 SE 1ST ST. VANCOUVER WA 986847506 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 500 TENNANT WAY 98632-2449 LONGVIEW WA 986327372 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1,165,000.00	-57.79 %	491,789.00	-673,211.00	425,000.00	-740,000.00	800,000.00	-365,000.00
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT 26919.0000	S.Y.	20.0000 538,380.00	0.00 % 0.00	20.0000 538,380.00	0.00 % 0.00	15.5000 417,244.50	-22.50 % -121,135.50	14.5000 390,325.50	-27.50 % -148,054.50
3	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM L.S.	L.S.	12,000.00	-79.17 %	2,500.00	-9,500.00	13,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	-8,000.00
GRADING										
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 480.0000	C.Y.	15.0000 7,200.00	126.67 % 9,120.00	34.0000 16,320.00	126.67 % 9,120.00	17.0000 8,160.00	13.33 % 960.00	15.5000 7,440.00	3.33 % 240.00
5	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 356.0000	S.Y.	20.0000 7,120.00	-65.00 % -4,628.00	7.0000 2,492.00	-65.00 % -4,628.00	16.0000 5,696.00	-20.00 % -1,424.00	15.0000 5,340.00	-25.00 % -1,780.00
DRAINAGE										
6	QUARRY SPALLS 483.0000	TON	20.0000 9,660.00	125.00 % 12,075.00	45.0000 21,735.00	125.00 % 12,075.00	18.0000 8,694.00	-10.00 % -966.00	16.0000 7,728.00	-20.00 % -1,932.00
SURFACING										
7	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 478.0000	TON	20.0000 9,560.00	125.00 % 11,950.00	45.0000 21,510.00	125.00 % 11,950.00	18.0000 8,604.00	-10.00 % -956.00	15.5000 7,409.00	-22.50 % -2,151.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09X300 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007759 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3200  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 N.KELSO TO CASTLE ROCK  
 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION  
 09X300  
 PROJECT : ARRA-0051(277), STPF-IM-0051(274)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2009  
 AWARDED ON : May 18 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ATTN: DAVID WOOD 18208 SE 1ST ST. VANCOUVER WA 986847506 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 500 TENNANT WAY 98632-2449 LONGVIEW WA 986327372 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
SURFACING										
8	SHOULDER FINISHING 14.1000	MI.	3,500.0000 49,350.00	2,000.0000 28,200.00	-42.86 % -21,150.00	2,500.0000 35,250.00	-28.57 % -14,100.00	2,300.0000 32,430.00	-34.29 % -16,920.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
9	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 7.0000	TON	600.0000 4,200.00	1.0000 7.00	-99.83 % -4,193.00	600.0000 4,200.00	0.00 % 0.00	610.0000 4,270.00	1.67 % 70.00	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
10	MATURITY MEASUREMENT FOR CONCRETE QUALITY CONTROL L.S.		15,000.00	9,000.00	-6,000.00 -40.00 %	8,500.00	-6,500.00 -43.33 %	8,000.00	-7,000.00 -46.67 %	
11	REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL 2248.0000	S.Y.	250.0000 562,000.00	175.0000 393,400.00	-30.00 % -168,600.00	240.0000 539,520.00	-4.00 % -22,480.00	225.0000 505,800.00	-10.00 % -56,200.00	
12	PARTIAL DEPTH SPALL REPAIR EST.		50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00 %	50,000.00	0.00 %	50,000.00	0.00 %	
13	RETROFIT DOWEL BARS 23133.0000	EACH	50.0000 1,156,650.00	48.0000 1,110,384.00	-4.00 % -46,266.00	54.0000 1,249,182.00	8.00 % 92,532.00	50.0000 1,156,650.00	0.00 % 0.00	
14	SEALING EXISTING CONCRETE RANDOM CRACK 5000.0000	L.F.	2.2500 11,250.00	3.1000 15,500.00	37.78 % 4,250.00	3.4000 17,000.00	51.11 % 5,750.00	3.1000 15,500.00	37.78 % 4,250.00	
15	SEALING TRANSVERSE AND LONGITUDINAL JOINTS 5000.0000	L.F.	1.5000 7,500.00	2.6000 13,000.00	73.33 % 5,500.00	5.5000 27,500.00	266.67 % 20,000.00	2.6000 13,000.00	73.33 % 5,500.00	
16	CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING 38736.0000	S.Y.	11.0000 426,096.00	11.0000 426,096.00	0.00 % 0.00	14.7500 571,356.00	34.09 % 145,260.00	12.0000 464,832.00	9.09 % 38,736.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09X300 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007759 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3200  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 N.KELSO TO CASTLE ROCK  
 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION  
 09X300  
 PROJECT : ARRA-0051(277), STPF-IM-0051(274)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2009  
 AWARDED ON : May 18 2009

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC.			LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.			TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
	ATTN: DAVID WOOD			500 TENNANT WAY			350 - 106TH AVE NE	
	18208 SE 1ST ST.			98632-2449			98004-5732	
	VANCOUVER WA 986847506			LONGVIEW WA 986327372			BELLEVUE WA 980093686	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
17	REPLACE UNCOMPACTABLE MATERIAL									
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			161,000.00	161,000.00		161,000.00	161,000.00		161,000.00	161,000.00
18	FORCE ACCOUNT ADDITIONAL CONCRETE REPAIR									
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			205,000.00	205,000.00		205,000.00	205,000.00		205,000.00	205,000.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
19	FORCE ACCOUNT SHOULDER REPAIR									
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			100,000.00	100,000.00		100,000.00	100,000.00		100,000.00	100,000.00
20	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	6270.0000 S.Y.		3.5000	14.0000	300.00 %	12.0000	242.86 %	12.0000	242.86 %	
			21,945.00	87,780.00	65,835.00	75,240.00	53,295.00	75,240.00	53,295.00	
21	HMA FOR CONCRETE PANEL REPLACEMENT CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22									
	14767.0000 TON		80.0000	60.0000	-25.00 %	69.0000	-13.75 %	71.0000	-11.25 %	
			1,181,360.00	886,020.00	-295,340.00	1,018,923.00	-162,437.00	1,048,457.00	-132,903.00	
22	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22									
	61.0000 TON		100.0000	98.0000	-2.00 %	120.0000	20.00 %	125.0000	25.00 %	
			6,100.00	5,978.00	-122.00	7,320.00	1,220.00	7,625.00	1,525.00	
23	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22									
	64430.0000 TON		65.0000	56.0000	-13.85 %	57.5000	-11.54 %	59.0000	-9.23 %	
			4,187,950.00	3,608,080.00	-579,870.00	3,704,725.00	-483,225.00	3,801,370.00	-386,580.00	
24	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			161,000.00	161,000.00		161,000.00	161,000.00		161,000.00	161,000.00
25	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			79,900.00	79,900.00		79,900.00	79,900.00		79,900.00	79,900.00
26	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			127,780.00	127,780.00		127,780.00	127,780.00		127,780.00	127,780.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09X300 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007759 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3200  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 N.KELSO TO CASTLE ROCK  
 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION  
 09X300  
 PROJECT : ARRA-0051(277), STPF-IM-0051(274)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2009  
 AWARDED ON : May 18 2009

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC.			LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.			TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
	ATTN: DAVID WOOD			500 TENNANT WAY			350 - 106TH AVE NE	
	18208 SE 1ST ST.			98632-2449			98004-5732	
	VANCOUVER WA 986847506			LONGVIEW WA 986327372			BELLEVUE WA 980093686	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
27	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL									
	6740.0000	L.F.	4.0000	3.6000	-10.00 %	3.4000	-15.00 %	3.6000	-10.00 %	
			26,960.00	24,264.00	-2,696.00	22,916.00	-4,044.00	24,264.00	-2,696.00	
28	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			42,080.00	42,080.00		42,080.00		42,080.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
29	ESC LEAD									
	25.0000	DAY	100.0000	125.0000	25.00 %	250.0000	150.00 %	1.0000	-99.00 %	
			2,500.00	3,125.00	625.00	6,250.00	3,750.00	25.00	-2,475.00	
30	INLET PROTECTION									
	21.0000	EACH	100.0000	70.0000	-30.00 %	90.0000	-10.00 %	70.0000	-30.00 %	
			2,100.00	1,470.00	-630.00	1,890.00	-210.00	1,470.00	-630.00	
31	WATTLE									
	1112.0000	L.F.	5.0000	4.0000	-20.00 %	11.0000	120.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %	
			5,560.00	4,448.00	-1,112.00	12,232.00	6,672.00	6,672.00	1,112.00	
32	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			30,000.00	30,000.00		30,000.00		30,000.00		
33	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND									
	1000.0000	S.Y.	2.0000	3.0000	50.00 %	2.0000	0.00 %	5.0000	150.00 %	
			2,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	
34	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	2000.0000	L.F.	3.0000	3.0000	0.00 %	4.5000	50.00 %	3.0000	0.00 %	
			6,000.00	6,000.00	0.00	9,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	0.00	
TRAFFIC										
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31									
	1050.0000	L.F.	25.0000	21.5000	-14.00 %	19.5000	-22.00 %	18.0000	-28.00 %	
			26,250.00	22,575.00	-3,675.00	20,475.00	-5,775.00	18,900.00	-7,350.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09X300 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007759 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3200  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 N.KELSO TO CASTLE ROCK  
 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION  
 09X300  
 PROJECT : ARRA-0051(277), STPF-IM-0051(274)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2009  
 AWARDED ON : May 18 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ATTN: DAVID WOOD 18208 SE 1ST ST. VANCOUVER WA 986847506 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 500 TENNANT WAY 98632-2449 LONGVIEW WA 986327372 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	4.0000 EACH		3,000.0000	2,040.0000	-32.00 %	2,700.0000	-10.00 %	2,250.0000	-25.00 %	
			12,000.00	8,160.00	-3,840.00	10,800.00	-1,200.00	9,000.00	-3,000.00	
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10									
	4.0000 EACH		800.0000	575.0000	-28.13 %	850.0000	6.25 %	775.0000	-3.13 %	
			3,200.00	2,300.00	-900.00	3,400.00	200.00	3,100.00	-100.00	
38	FORCE ACCOUNT MISC. GUARDRAIL REPAIR									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			8,500.00	8,500.00		8,500.00		8,500.00		
39	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	4.0000 EACH		10,000.0000	8,200.0000	-18.00 %	9,000.0000	-10.00 %	10,500.0000	5.00 %	
			40,000.00	32,800.00	-7,200.00	36,000.00	-4,000.00	42,000.00	2,000.00	
40	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	2600.0000 HR		40.0000	45.0000	12.50 %	52.0000	30.00 %	60.0000	50.00 %	
			104,000.00	117,000.00	13,000.00	135,200.00	31,200.00	156,000.00	52,000.00	
41	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
42	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	599.0000 EACH		40.0000	35.0000	-12.50 %	30.0000	-25.00 %	35.0000	-12.50 %	
			23,960.00	20,965.00	-2,995.00	17,970.00	-5,990.00	20,965.00	-2,995.00	
43	PAINT LINE									
	243300.0000 L.F.		0.1500	0.1000	-33.33 %	0.1400	-6.67 %	0.0800	-46.67 %	
			36,495.00	24,330.00	-12,165.00	34,062.00	-2,433.00	19,464.00	-17,031.00	
44	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE									
	74040.0000 L.F.		0.5000	0.6500	30.00 %	0.7000	40.00 %	0.6500	30.00 %	
			37,020.00	48,126.00	11,106.00	51,828.00	14,808.00	48,126.00	11,106.00	
45	PAINTED WIDE LINE									
	580.0000 L.F.		0.5000	1.0000	100.00 %	1.1000	120.00 %	0.1500	-70.00 %	
			290.00	580.00	290.00	638.00	348.00	87.00	-203.00	
46	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE									
	7410.0000 L.F.		3.5000	3.7000	5.71 %	4.0000	14.29 %	3.5000	0.00 %	
			25,935.00	27,417.00	1,482.00	29,640.00	3,705.00	25,935.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09X300 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007759 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3200  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 N.KELSO TO CASTLE ROCK  
 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION  
 09X300  
 PROJECT : ARRA-0051(277), STPF-IM-0051(274)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2009  
 AWARDED ON : May 18 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ATTN: DAVID WOOD 18208 SE 1ST ST. VANCOUVER WA 986847506 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 500 TENNANT WAY 98632-2449 LONGVIEW WA 986327372 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
47	PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE									
	6760.0000	L.F.	0.4000	0.1500	-62.50 %	0.2000	-50.00 %	0.1500	-62.50 %	
			2,704.00	1,014.00	-1,690.00	1,352.00	-1,352.00	1,014.00	-1,690.00	
48	PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	647.0000	L.F.	3.0000	4.0000	33.33 %	4.0000	33.33 %	3.0000	0.00 %	
			1,941.00	2,588.00	647.00	2,588.00	647.00	1,941.00	0.00	
49	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	2.0000	EACH	100.0000	425.0000	325.00 %	150.0000	50.00 %	200.0000	100.00 %	
			200.00	850.00	650.00	300.00	100.00	400.00	200.00	
50	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	8.0000	EACH	20.0000	50.0000	150.00 %	45.0000	125.00 %	35.0000	75.00 %	
			160.00	400.00	240.00	360.00	200.00	280.00	120.00	
51	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER									
	6.0000	EACH	175.0000	150.0000	-14.29 %	135.0000	-22.86 %	200.0000	14.29 %	
			1,050.00	900.00	-150.00	810.00	-240.00	1,200.00	150.00	
52	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER									
	5.0000	EACH	120.0000	150.0000	25.00 %	135.0000	12.50 %	200.0000	66.67 %	
			600.00	750.00	150.00	675.00	75.00	1,000.00	400.00	
53	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1									
	13.0000	MI.	1,000.0000	1,500.0000	50.00 %	1,300.0000	30.00 %	1,000.0000	0.00 %	
			13,000.00	19,500.00	6,500.00	16,900.00	3,900.00	13,000.00	0.00	
54	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	35.8000	HUND	500.0000	400.0000	-20.00 %	365.0000	-27.00 %	365.0000	-27.00 %	
			17,900.00	14,320.00	-3,580.00	13,067.00	-4,833.00	13,067.00	-4,833.00	
55	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	288720.0000	L.F.	0.1700	0.1500	-11.76 %	0.1400	-17.65 %	0.2000	17.65 %	
			49,082.40	43,308.00	-5,774.40	40,420.80	-8,661.60	57,744.00	8,661.60	
56	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			-11.47 %		1.92 %		-9.73 %	
			171,700.00	152,000.00	-19,700.00	175,000.00	3,300.00	155,000.00	-16,700.00	
57	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM									
		L.S.			-27.69 %		-15.38 %		-26.15 %	
			65,000.00	47,000.00	-18,000.00	55,000.00	-10,000.00	48,000.00	-17,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09X300 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007759 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3200  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 N.KELSO TO CASTLE ROCK  
 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION  
 09X300  
 PROJECT : ARRA-0051(277), STPF-IM-0051(274)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2009  
 AWARDED ON : May 18 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ATTN: DAVID WOOD 18208 SE 1ST ST. VANCOUVER WA 986847506 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 500 TENNANT WAY 98632-2449 LONGVIEW WA 986327372 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC											
58	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 9600.0000	HR	5.0000 48,000.00	4.0000 38,400.00	-20.00 % -9,600.00	3.0000 28,800.00	-40.00 % -19,200.00	2.0000 19,200.00	-60.00 % -28,800.00		
59	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 6.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 30,000.00	3,000.0000 18,000.00	-40.00 % -12,000.00	4,000.0000 24,000.00	-20.00 % -6,000.00	6,500.0000 39,000.00	30.00 % 9,000.00		
60	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 6000.0000	HR	4.5000 27,000.00	3.0000 18,000.00	-33.33 % -9,000.00	2.0000 12,000.00	-55.56 % -15,000.00	3.2500 19,500.00	-27.78 % -7,500.00		
61	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		55,000.00	79,000.00	43.64 % 24,000.00	54,000.00	-1.82 % -1,000.00	140,000.00	154.55 % 85,000.00		
62	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 500.0000	HR	45.0000 22,500.00	47.0000 23,500.00	4.44 % 1,000.00	57.0000 28,500.00	26.67 % 6,000.00	42.0000 21,000.00	-6.67 % -1,500.00		
63	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 7000.0000	HR	40.0000 280,000.00	47.0000 329,000.00	17.50 % 49,000.00	57.0000 399,000.00	42.50 % 119,000.00	44.0000 308,000.00	10.00 % 28,000.00		
64	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.		70,000.00	59,000.00	-15.71 % -11,000.00	95,000.00	35.71 % 25,000.00	55,000.00	-21.43 % -15,000.00		
65	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 580.0000	S.F.	20.0000 11,600.00	20.0000 11,600.00	0.00 % 0.00	22.0000 12,760.00	10.00 % 1,160.00	23.0000 13,340.00	15.00 % 1,740.00		
OTHER ITEMS											
66	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 22.0000	EACH	200.0000 4,400.00	500.0000 11,000.00	150.00 % 6,600.00	325.0000 7,150.00	62.50 % 2,750.00	700.0000 15,400.00	250.00 % 11,000.00		
67	ADJUST INLET 4.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 4,000.00	1,100.0000 4,400.00	10.00 % 400.00	750.0000 3,000.00	-25.00 % -1,000.00	700.0000 2,800.00	-30.00 % -1,200.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 09X300 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007759 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3200  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 N.KELSO TO CASTLE ROCK  
 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION  
 09X300  
 PROJECT : ARRA-0051(277), STPF-IM-0051(274)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2009  
 AWARDED ON : May 18 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ATTN: DAVID WOOD 18208 SE 1ST ST. VANCOUVER WA 986847506 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 500 TENNANT WAY 98632-2449 LONGVIEW WA 986327372 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
68	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX 16.0000	EACH	200.0000 3,200.00	200.0000 3,200.00	0.00 % 0.00	250.0000 4,000.00	25.00 % 800.00	250.0000 4,000.00	25.00 % 800.00	
69	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	
70	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
71	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
72	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,500.00	500.00	-66.67 % -1,000.00	1,500.00	0.00 % 0.00	5,000.00	233.33 % 3,500.00	
73	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION 832.0000	S.Y.	2.0000 1,664.00	2.0000 1,664.00	0.00 % 0.00	2.0000 1,664.00	0.00 % 0.00	1.3000 1,081.60	-35.00 % -582.40	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$11,600,056.40	\$9,889,889.00	-14.74%	\$10,502,526.30	-9.46%	\$10,663,656.10	-8.07%	
BASE TOTAL			\$11,600,056.40	\$9,889,889.00	-14.74%	\$10,502,526.30	-9.46%	\$10,663,656.10	-8.07%	